

## Schedule of Fees

This document outlines the fees and charges for psychological services and other related services. It constitutes our costs agreement and disclosure pursuant to our obligations. This schedule is based on the national schedule by the Australian Psychological Society (APS). Prices do not include GST. The fees outlined in this schedule are valid from 30<sup>th</sup> October 2023, until further notice.

Please become familiar with this document as all services delivered by us are charged accordingly. You should read this document in full. Please pay special attention to the following:

- Our cancellation and/or re-scheduling policy is strictly observed.
  A cancellation/reschedule fee will apply without more than 48 business hours notice.
- 2. Reports or any written documentation are not included in the cost of a standard consultation and are charged separately.
- 3. A minimum fee equivalent to 30 minutes of any service applies to all requests.
- 4. Telephone or Zoom consultations require upfront payment upon booking.

#### FEE SCHEDULE

Medicare rebates are available under certain circumstances. With a valid Mental Health Treatment Plan, families are eligible for up to 10 rebated sessions per year with a Medicare accredited clinician. Two of these sessions can be used as a parent/carer appointment if necessary. Please see attached information on rebates.

Rebates may also be available if you are a member of a private health fund. Please contact your private health provider for more information. We do not offer HICAPS.

Clinicians will only attend court proceedings if subpoenaed.

All third-party invoices will incur GST.

Fees are described as consultations and are based on the time taken for a clinician to conduct the service provided. A consultation includes, but is not restricted to:

Face to face, videoconferencing and phone consultations
Speaking with a third party (e.g. teacher or other health professional with your consent)
Reviewing past reports or communication outside a consultation time
Making referrals to other professionals outside a session (with your consent)
Case Meetings (e.g. with schools, with other professionals)
Letters and Report writing

An additional fee of \$10 will be incurred for invoices not paid on the day of service.



## Fee Schedule 2023-2024

Service Type	20-25 minutes	Medicare Rebate if Applicable	50-60 minutes	Medicare Rebate if Applicable
Intake Appointment	N/A	Not Rebated	\$130	Not Rebated
Principal Psychologist (Medicare Accredited)	\$150	\$66.20	\$225	\$93.35
Psychologists (Medicare Accredited)	\$140	\$66.20	\$215	\$93.35
Social Workers (Medicare Accredited)	\$125	\$58.30	\$190	\$82.30
Social Workers	\$115	Not Rebated	\$165	Not Rebated
Counsellors	\$115	Not Rebated	\$165	Not Rebated
Consultation – Provisional Psychologist	\$115	Not Rebated	\$165	Not Rebated
Milo Robot Therapy	N/A	Not Rebated	\$205	Not Rebated
VR Therapy	N/A	Not Rebated	\$205	Not Rebated
EMDR Therapy	N/A	Not Rebated	\$265 per 90 minute consult	Not Rebated
Single Session Therapy	N/A	Not Rebated	\$375 per 90 minute consult	Not Rebated
Travel Time	\$45	Not rebated	\$80	Not rebated
Letter Requests	\$110 - \$140	Not rebated	\$160 - \$205	Not Rebated
Phone calls and/or emails	\$120 - \$140	Not rebated	\$160 - \$205	Not Rebated

\*\*\*\*NDIS PLAN MANAGED CLIENTS WILL BE CHARGED AT THE RECOMMENDED NDIS RATE. THIS FEE INCREASE IS DUE TO THE EXTRA TIME SPENT INVOICING AND FOLLOWING UP ON PAYMENTS.



# ASSESSMENTS ON OFFER AT THINK.GROW.CONNECT 2023-2024 FEE SCHEDULE

#### Cognitive/Intellectual Ability Assessment - Under 7 year old (WPPSI):

0.5 hour Parent/Carer interview to gather all detailed background information

CONNERS/SRS Screening Forms

3 hour cognitive assessment (can be split over two sessions if needed)

3 hour report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

**TOTAL COST: \$1300.00** 

#### Cognitive/Intellectual Ability Assessment - Over 6 years old (WISC/WAIS):

0.5 hour Parent/Carer interview to gather all detailed background information

CONNERS/SRS Screening Forms

2 hour cognitive assessment

3 hour report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

**TOTAL COST: \$1100.00** 

#### **Weschler Individual Achievement Test (WIAT):**

0.5 hour interview to gather all detailed background information

3 hour academic assessment

3 hour report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

TOTAL COST: \$1300.00

#### <u>Autism Diagnostic Observation Schedule (ADOS)/Monteiro Interview Guidelines for Diagnosing</u> Autism Spectrum(MIGDAS-2):

0.5 hour psychologist thorough review of previous assessment reports

2 hour assessment

3 hour report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

**TOTAL COST: \$1100.00** 

## Vineland Adaptive Behaviour Scales/Adaptive Behaviour Assessment System (ABAS):

2 hour interview with parent/carer

1 hour admin & report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

**TOTAL COST: \$600.00** 

## **ADHD Assessment:**

1 hour interview with parent/carer

1 hour child observations

3 hour report writing

0.5 hour feedback session with parent/carer

**TOTAL COST: \$1100.00** 

### Conner's/Child Behaviour Checklist/Social Responsiveness Scale:

1 hour admin & psychologist interpretation

TOTAL COST: \$50.00 (no report provided)